
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029194-2024 

Contract

Energy Central Learning Hub (ECLH) - Immersive
Learning Classroom

Northumberland County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-029194

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045855  

Published 12 September 2024, 9:22am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumberland County Council

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Contact

Mrs Sabrina Bell

Email

Sabrina.Bell@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3456006400

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029194-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029194-2024
mailto:Sabrina.Bell@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Energy Central Learning Hub (ECLH) - Immersive Learning Classroom

Reference number

DN723235

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32321200 - Audio-visual equipment

http://www.northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.northumberland.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Immersive Learning Room, housed within the Visitor Centre is a key component of the
digital infrastructure of the ECLH. It will be utilised with all users groups accessing the
Learning Hub including:

-STEM learning events with children and young people providing a compelling medium for
engagement with and understanding of, clean energy and associated careers in the industry

-The wider public as a showcase facility for the Clean Energy sector and a motivator for
employment in the sector

-Post-16 Delivery partners as a teaching, training and learning tool

-Employers for the training of employees utilising bespoke content

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £139,479.54

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Immersive Learning Room, housed within the Visitor Centre is a key component of the
digital infrastructure of the ECLH. It will be utilised with all users groups accessing the
Learning Hub including:

-STEM learning events with children and young people providing a compelling medium for



Page 4 to 8

engagement with and understanding of, clean energy and associated careers in the industry

-The wider public as a showcase facility for the Clean Energy sector and a motivator for
employment in the sector

-Post-16 Delivery partners as a teaching, training and learning tool

-Employers for the training of employees utilising bespoke content

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Installation Date / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Method Statement / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery and Training / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Content Creation / Weighting: 5

Quality criterion - Name: Social and Economic Value / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Carbon Impact / Weighting: 2

Cost criterion - Name: Supply and Installation / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Maintenance / Weighting: 10

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

N/A



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-014836

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NCC1340

Title

Energy Central Learning Hub (ECLH) - Immersive Learning Classroom

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 August 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

/Notice/014836-2024


Page 6 to 8

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fuzzy Duck

Tomorrow. Media City UK

Manchester

M50 2AB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £139,479.54



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Corporate Commissioning and Procurement

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Email

sabrina.bell@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7596044629

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Corporate Commissioning and Procurement

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Email

sabrina.bell@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7596044629

mailto:sabrina.bell@northumberland.gov.uk
mailto:sabrina.bell@northumberland.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

N/A

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Corporate Commissioning and Procurement

County Hall

Morpeth

NE61 2EF

Email

sabrina.bell@northumberland.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7596044629

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sabrina.bell@northumberland.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-06-27T10:20:30+0100
	TCPDF




